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Appeal Board . _ 

Other 
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of the provisions of the Statutes of M 
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this department. 
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ing or part thereof is occupied. 
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CBL:City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application Permit No: 

389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 09-0546 

Issue Date: ~Lf I 
087 E005001 

100 LEDGEWOOD ST PEAKS ISL SIMPSON DAVID C & CAROL I E 99 LUTHER ST 

Location of Construction: 

Business Name: 

Owner Name: 

Contractor Name: 

Owner Address: 

Contractor Address: Phone 

LesseelBuyer's Name 

Property Owner 
Phone: 

I 
Permit Type: 

Single Family 

Past Use: 

Vacant Land 

Proposed Use: 

New Single Family Home Build 
new 2 story Single Family Home wi 
4 bedrooms & 2.5 baths 

Permit Fee: 

$1,995.00 
FIRE DEPT: 

I 
Cost of Work: ICEO District: 

$190,000.00 1 

D Approved INSPECTION: 

D · Use Group: '2. 3
Demed Ie.. 

I 
Type~ 

Proposed Project Description: 

Build new 2 story Single Family Home wi 4 bedrooms & 2.5 baths 

:tJZC VttD 

Signature: Signature: k- ~ J/; /67 
PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (P.A.It.) { 

Action: D Approved D Approved w/Conditions D Denied 

Signature: Date: 

D Does Not Require Review 

D Requires Review 

D Approved 

HiS~ Preservation 

~t in District or Landmark 

~:::::~ 
Date: 

Zoning Approval 

Zoning Appeal 

o Variance 

D Conditional Use 

D Interpretation 

D Approved 

D Miscellaneous 

D Subdivision 

D Wetland 

[J Flood Zone t~\<; 
?;;~L 

Special Zone or ariews 

D Shoreland {J I~ 

~ SitePI~ .' 

_ }OO C\ -()c 5'5 

\-l-P-ER-M-:::'\T7:'\S;:;:-SU~EO~I~~~it:d;~nied 

1. This permit application does not preclude the 
Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and 
Federal Rules. 

2. Building permits do not include plumbing, 
septic or electrical work. 

3. Building permits are void if work is not started 
within six (6) months of the date of issuance. 
False information may invalidate a building 
permit and stop all work.. 

Permit Taken By: IDate Applied For: 

Ldobson 06/0312009 

JUL \ 2009 J '-'3 /pIt I(~r ­

C\TY OF PORTLAND .-1
 

L 
CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that 
I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this 
jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative 
shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such pennit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to 
such permit. 

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT ADDRESS DATE PHONE 

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE DATE PHONE 



City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit 
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 

Permit No: 

09-0546 

Date Applied For: 

06/03/2009 

CBL: 

087 E005001 

Location of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Address: Phone: 

100 LEDGEWOOD ST PEAKS ISL SIMPSON DAVID C & CAROL I E 99 LUTHER ST 

Business Name: 

LesseelBuyer's Name 

Contractor Name: 

Property Owner 

Phone: 

I 

Contractor Address: 

Permit Type: 

Single Family 

Phone 

Proposed Use: 

New Single Family Home Build new 2 story Single Family Home 
wi 4 bedrooms & 2.5 baths 

Proposed Project Description: 

Build new 2 story Single Family Home wi 4 bedrooms & 2.5 baths 

Approval Date: 06/17/2009 

Ok to Issue: ~ 

- -­

Reviewer: Marge Schmuckal Status: Approved with Conditions Dept: Zoning 

Note: 

1) Separate pennits shall be required for future decks, sheds, pools, and/or garages. 

2) This is NOT an approval for an additional dwelling unit. You SHALL NOT add any additional kitchen equipment including, but 
not limited to items such as stoves, microwaves, refrigerators, or kitchen sinks, etc. Without special approvals. 

3) This property shall remain a single family dwelling. Any change of use shall require a separate pennit application for review and 
approval. 

4) This pennit is being approved on the basis of plans submitted. Any deviations shall require a separate approval before starting that 
work. 

Dept: Building Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Tom Markley Approval Date: 07/0112009 

Note: in my hold basket awaiting ORC approval Ok to Issue: ~ 

1) Hardwired interconnected battery backup smoke detectors shall be installed in all bedrooms, protecting the bedrooms, and on every 
level. 

2) The design load spec sheets for any engineered beam(s) I Trusses must be submitted to this office. 

3) Separate pennits are required for any electrical, plumbing, sprinkler, fire alarm or HVAC or exhaust systems. Separate plans may 
need to be submitted for approval as a part of this process. 

4) Application approval based upon infonnation provided by applicant. Any deviation from approved plans requires separate review 
and approrval prior to work. 

--­ --­ --­ --­ - -----~ ------------

Dept: DRC Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Philip DiPierro Approval Date: 06/30/2009 

Note: Ok to Issue: ~ 

1) Erosion and Sedimentation control shall be established and inspected by the Development Review Coordinator prior to soil 
disturbance, and shall be done in accordance with Best Management Practices, Maine Department of Environmental Protection 
Technical and Design Standards and Guidelines. All Erosion and Sedimentation control measures must be inspected and maintaned 
daily. 

2) The Development Review Coordinator reserves the right to require additional lot grading or other drainage improvements as 
necessary due to field conditions. 

3) A street opening pennit(s) is required for your site. Please contact Carol Merritt ay 874-8300, ext. 8822. (Only excavators licensed 
by the City of Portland are eligible.) 

4) All damage to sidewalk, curb, street, or public utilities shall be repaired to City of Portland standards prior to issuance of a 
certificate of occupancy. 

5) The Development Review Coordinator (874-8632) must be notified five (5) working days prior to date required for final site 
inspection. Please make allowances for completion of site plan requirements detennined to be incomplete or defective during the 
inspection. This is essential as all site plan requirements must be completed and approved by the Development Review Coordinator 
prior to issuance of a Certificate of Occupancy. Please schedule any property closing with these requirements in mind. 



Location of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Address: Phone: 

100 LEDGEWOOD ST PEAKS ISL SIMPSON DAVID C & CAROL I E 99 LUTHER ST 
Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Phone 

Property Owner 
LesseefBuyer's Name Phone: I Permit Type: 

Single Family 

6) Two (2) City of Portland approved species and size trees must be planted on your street frontage prior to issuance of a Certificate of 
Occupancy. 

7) All Site work (final grading, landscaping, loam and seed) must be completed prior to issuance of a certificate of occupancy. 

Comments: 

6/12/2009-mes: The applicant needs to show exterior stairs that are on the building plans but not on the site plan - the east side shows 
double door going out to no where and the building is right on the property line - I also need predevelopment grades shown or 
explained what is shown on the plans pre or post? I called Carol Eisenburg 

6/3/2009-mes: Gave back to Lannie - No Island on the permit 

6/15/2009-mes: I met with David Simpson concerning the items that I needed to complete my zoning review. 

6/17/2009-mes: Received the revised site plan and revisions to the building plan from David Simpson. 



087 E005001 

Location of Construction: 

City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Permit No: Date Applied For: CBL:

389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 20086003 12/01/2008

Owner Name: Owner Address: Phone:
 

100 LEDGEWOOD ST
 FILIPOS DAVID P 36 FEDERAL ST 
Business Name:
 Contractor Name: Contractor Address:
 Phone 

DAVID SIMPSON 99 LUTHER STREET PEAKS ISLAN 
Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone: Permit Type: 

First Time System I 
Proposed Use:
 Proposed Project Description:
 

S~ SUr~L~ 7 ""( ~+-~VlA 
~---~-~ ~~- -~-~~~ ~~~---~ . .~ 

Dept: Building Status: Reviewer: Jeanine Bourke Approval Date:
 

Note: Ok to Issue: D
 

Comments:
 

9/30/2008-jmb: Spoke with David S. About the need for a building permit with this application. This is vacant land, and we cannot
 
issue this permit without the structure review for complete approval. Also, the lot size does not meet the minimum required size,
 
documentation is required to substantiate either a lot of record or the application shall note such.
 

9/24/2008-jmb: Left voice msg to call about the application process 

IO/l/2008-jmb: Spoke with Marge and confirmed the review and approval requirements 

10/6/2008-jmb: Spoke to Carol E. After lots of phone tag and explained that this is a procedural policy for not approving to install a 
septic system prior to the site plan and building permit approvals. Also mentioned the lot of record information that needs to be 
submitted with the septic application to satisfy the variance to the minimum lot size requirement. She will submit info to Marge and 
discuss the procedures and we will consult with Penny. 

12/2/2008-gg: put 12/01/08 date waiting for permit to be approved. /gg 

1/26/2009-jmb: PERMIT IS IN HOLD BIN 



BUILDING PERMIT INSPECTION PROCEDURES 
Please call 874-8703 or 874-8693 (ONLY) 

to schedule your inspections as agreed upon 
Permits expire in 6 months, if the project is not started or ceases for 6 months. 

The Owner or their designee is required to notify the inspections office for the following 
inspections and provide adequate notice. Notice must be called in 48-72 hours in advance in 
order to schedule an inspection: 

By initializing at each inspection time, you are agreeing that you understand the 
inspection procedure and additional fees from a "Stop Work Order" and "Stop Work 
Order Release" will be incurred if the procedure is not followed as stated below. 

A Pre-construction Meeting will take place upon receipt of your building permit. 

X FootinglBuilding Location Inspection: Prior to pouring concrete or setting 
precast piers 

X Foundation Inspection: Prior to placing ANY backfill for below grade 
occupiable space 

X FramingIRough PluulbinglElectrical: Prior to Any Insulating or drywalling 

X Backfill inspection of septic field for approved materials, stabilization, slopes 
and extensions 

X Final/Certificate of Occupancy: Prior to any occupancy of the structure or use. 
NOTE: There is a $75.00 fee per inspection at this point. 

Certificate of Occupancy is not required for certain projects. Your inspector can advise you if 
your project requires a Certificate of Occupancy. All projects DO require a final inspection. 

If any of the inspections do not occur, the project cannot go on to the next phase, 
REGARDLESS OF THE NOTICE OR CIRCUMSTANCES. 

CERIFICATE OF OCCUPANICES MUST BE ISSUED AND PAID FOR, BEFORE 
THE SPACE MAY BE OCCUPIED.,-, . 

Date 

"UJ /U J
( I 

Date 

CBl: 087 E005001 Building Permit #: 09-0546 



~,,>\ll~l/~ General Building Permit Application 
:Jj "'ii)~­li .:-;;.0 . 
~ ..--,,,;y.! If you or the properlY owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user c;harges on any 

/.J()lnL"~<:) property within the City, payment arrangemcntE Ulust be ulade hefon: permits of any kind are accepted. 

Location/J\ddress of Construction: /00 L£'[)bE-WOOO :'T, ltA.KS T::":{.AlJLJ
1
JV'H~JE 

Total SCluarc Footage of Proposed Structurc/Area ~ I Squarc Footage of Lot ..... 
API [)x 157(7 pte rLt)O~ X 2 (1..x;7I< =- 3) I '1), s~ +T /Lf,/ 70. LL-{ $"Q.FT 

Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot 
Chart# Block# Lot# 

CBL: orc7 - E -005 - 001 
8­

7/j-E - 5 .. Y~:' 

j\pplicant .j must be owner, Lessee or Buyer" Telephonc: 
~('f) 207 7bb-3323CAF r-, <r Qr~' \' LV~' Ie S rvJ~ ;,,,,,,( ./ \Name tOL '.. 1__ ,fJJ..-,_. '" '.- ", ',/ , I 

/t
'-- c t. )LvORK) II 77Lf-7'i7 <.j(" --' ,.. \Address 1(r __ u '! H e.g __-rt2f:=.£ I " (((' .. , 1'1 5.el\·lt?t,,~.., (( 1:"'.< 

City, State & Zip"'); ,41:'" ~~. ":-,lfl., LJ If D'1! pg: 

Lessee/DBf\ (If J\pplicable) Owner (if different from f\ pplicant) COS! Of 

Name 
\\lork: $ I gO. :-))~ 

Address C of 0 Fee: $ 

City, State & Zip 
Total Fee: $ 

Current legal use (i.e. single family) '/!ltAtA)T LRJ1JD 
If vacant, wba t was the previous use? 
Proposed Specific use: 
Is property part of a subdivision? If yes, please name 
Project description: COl'tj5)TR v( T! Dt1..1 (:If A $JIlJ{7L£ (AM fl.,,/ f1c>W!G WITH L.t BEe ~ool'''''.5 

I 

cb:Jol-6r, ;25 boJ-t-s -
~. 

Contractor's name: \)AYID S,t'-,A p: , I r C.~·,A r~ 0 L ~I S I..,:' I''''';:' .... ,: .•~\ 

Address: C1C\ L U-\-t'JL5""-­ ~.-\- , 

City, State & Zip 
,

rec~i::~:' 
!!
lr:\.c.... 

' 
rc~.~ t { [ ol-f'r'V'7 Telephone: ':1(ob -:2. :('. "! 

"'...J .) l 
<, 
~I 

\\lho should we con tact when the permit is ready:CA (.2 C '. 

, 
,(~~ ( r ''":) t 

.~ . \ 2 Telephone: ':r.:-.,f~ 
....." 
.~ 

I-t ~~.I..+ '.
(l'j ) 

c 
IVIailing address: <j CA ~Y\.L_ :c,:: . .. F 

\ 
1..­ V( ,; 

Please submit all of the information outlined on the applicable Checklist. Failure to 
do so will result in the automatic denial of your permit. 

In order to be sure the City fully understands the full scope of the project, the Planning and Development Department 
may request additional information prior to the .issuance of a permit. For further .information or to download copies of 
this form and other applications vis.it the Inspections Division on-line at www.pnrtlanclmainc-['m·, or stop by the: Inspections 

Division office, room 315 City Hall or call 874·8703. 

r hereby ccrtify that] am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed \Vork and 

that] have: been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. ] agree to conform to all applicable 

laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for \Vorl, described in this application is issued, I certify that the Code: Official's 

authorized representative: shall have the authority to ente:r all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the 

provisions of the codes applicable to this permit. 

'f) t ) r '). 





CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
 

DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION
 
2009-0055PLANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM	 

- - ----_ .._- - -- - ­

Application I. D. NumberZoning Copy 

6/3/2009
Simpson David C &	 Marge Schmuckal --------------- ­

~--	 ~----- -"--"----- - _ .._--- - ---'- ­ Application Date 
Applicant 

99 Luther St ,Peaks Island, ME 04108 Single Family Home 
----~~-----~~----~_._-- ----,_.- --- ­

Applicant's Mailing Address Project Name/Description 

David Simpson ~~!~E Ledgewood St, Portland, _Ma!!,,! _----- ---------- ._- - - -

ConsultanUAgent Address of Proposed Site 

Agent Ph: (207)~!"~~!3 ~g!n~_~x~ __ 087 E005001 
------ ----._._------ - -_ .. _- - -- -- --- ­

Applicant or Agent Daytime Telephone, Fax	 Assessor's Reference: Chart-Block-Lot 

Proposed Development (check all that apply): ~ New Building 0 Building Addition D Change Of Use ~ Residential o Office D Retail 

[J Manufacturing 0 Warehouse/Distribution o Parking Lot D Apt 0 0 Condo 0 0 Other (specify)
 

o
 
----'--'- .--._----._---,-_ ... _--­

Proposed Building square Feet or # of Units Acreage of Site Proposed Total Disturbed Area of the Site Zoning 

Check Review Required: 

D Site Plan (major/minor) o Zoning Conditional - PB 

C Amendment to Plan - Board Review o Zoning Conditional - ZBA 

o Amendment to Plan - Staff Review 

o After the Fact - Major 

o After the Fact - Minor 

Fees Paid: Site Plan $50.00 Subdivision 

[J Design Review 

o Subdivision # of lots [J DEP Local Certification 

D Shoreland D Historic Preservation [J Site Location 

o Zoning Variance D Flood Hazard [] Housing Replacement 

=:J Stormwater D Traffic Movement [] Other 

D PAD Review D 14-403 Streets Review 

Engineer Review $250.00 Date 6/3/2009 

Zoning Approval Status: 
o Approved 0 Approved w/Conditions 

See Attached 

Reviewer 

D Denied 

Approval Date 

D Condition Compliance 

Approval Expiration 

signature 

Extension to 

date 

__ _ D Additional Sheets 

Attached 

Performance Guarantee D Required· o Not Required 

... No building permit may be issued until a performance guarantee has been submitted as indicated below 

Performance Guarantee Accepted 0 

D Inspection Fee Paid 

D Building Permit Issue 

Performance Guarantee Reduced 0 

D Temporary Certificate of Occupancy 

D Final Inspection 

Certificate Of Occupancy0 

Performance Guarantee Released D 

D Defect Guarantee Submitted 

D Defect Guarantee Released 

date
 

date
 

date
 

date
 

date
 

date
 

date
 

date
 

submitted date
 

date
 

amount 

amount 

expiration date 

remaining balance 

o Conditions (See Attached) 

signature 

signature 

expiration date 

slgnature 

amount 

signature 

expiration date 



Doc.: 

WARRANTY DEED
 
(Maine Statutory Short Form)
 

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS, that, David P. Filipos of 
Portland, Maine, for consideration paid, hereby GRANTS to David C. Simpson and 
Carol I. Eisenberg, whose Inailing address is 99 Luther Street, Peaks Island, ME 
04108,as joint tenants, with WARRANTY COVENANTS, the land with any buildings 
thereon situated at 100 Ledgewood Street, Peaks Island Portland, County of 
Cumberland and State of Maine, described as follows: 

Parcel located on Ledgewood Road and Luther Street, on Peaks Island in the City of 
Portland, as per assessors plan 87-E-5, there being 8,508 square feet fronting on 
Ledgewood Road and Plan 87-E-47, 5,547 square feet fronting on Luther Street. 

Meaning and intending to convey the same premises conveyed to David P. Filipos by 
virtue of a Deed from Phyllis A. Hersey dated August 14, 1995 and recorded in the 
Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Book 12055, Page 199. 

Witness our hands and seals thL: 29th day of July, 2008 

~~--r----~._-----_...._-- dJ~f?}~' 
DavidP. Filipos 

STATE OF MAINE 
COUNTY OF Cumberland, 55. July 29,2008 

Then personally appearea before me the above named David P. Filipos and 
acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed. 

ublic/ Attorney at Law 
Prin Name: 
My omm.Exp: 

-kMA~t-f~~'MCDONALD 
MAINE ATTORNEY AT LA'JI} 

ReceiYIII 
Rearded ReI i st.. of Deetli 

Jul 30,2008 02=45IOBP 
2008070149 eu.erIud Count. 

Pull. E. loYl. 

I 



0 

RICHARDSON, WHITMAN, LARGE & BADGER 

MEMORANDUM 

TO: Marge ~chmucklT,~ ) 

FROM: caroIE1Senbergl/~· ;/f1;4() 5-) l/J 
DATE: October 8, 2008L- ~' 

RE: Property at 100 Ledgewood Street \? ,1- ~ ~ ________________________________	 ~ 

"..,. 

Hi Marge-

Sorry to n1iss you today. I am dropping off for your review the information you need to 
confirm that the property owned by me and David Simpson at 100 Ledgewood Street on 
Peaks Island is a buildable lot. As we discussed, you are looking for confirmation that it 
was a lot of record prigr to July 15, 1985, held under separate and distinct ownership 
from adjacent 10t.~iJ You asked me to trace th~hain of title for our lot an'Ci aU-abutters 
baCkto-atleast July 14, 1985 to demonstrate that it meets that ordinance requirement. 
Attached is a summary page listing our parcel and each abutting parcel and identifying 
the owner. You will see that I have traced the chain of title for each parcel back to a date 
prior to 1985 as best I could. The summary page lists the owners, dates of transfer, and 
book and page for the deeds. The packets behind are the deeds listed for each parcel, 
bundled by parcel and in date order. I am not experienced at searching the registry and I 
was occasionally confused by deeds that seemed to include more than the parcel I was 
researching, but I think I have assembled what you need. As you can see, our parcel has 
been a separate lot of record since some tin1e well prior to July 14, 1985. 

I will be out of the office on Thursday, but I hope we can talk on Friday to review this 
information. You can reach me at 774-7474. 

OCT 8 2008
 



~\~ 
i II ,?~ 

lur P,oF~)B'+ c( -S} 
~ _.. ~;18't - E- Lr+ .' 

: I 

\bv.~e.rS	 :~8'1- E- ) 

~.~'1- (-~g 
, I 

.J31-~-Y. 

.. .. : ~ ~ .. . 
j:l 

,J' 

:i8t-~-8 1 
;1, 

. i 

. ! , , 

•
 I!
 
! ! 
':1 

• I
 
I 
I 
i 

I: 
"I~ :1 
I,I

____ll_! 

oWAe.d b\..J Dc\v_'( J.S\N\flS00L: C"ro\ _E\s<:,f\k~_ 
.pl,'rc.J·"\'-Vl.Q);_ -=t-/O'a_ ~ ~Y; ci~\\pos... __ 

p\;\LhG\~:J i/'~lq(- .. ~ ~h~\\is __ H~l;1 . _. __ 
P0"-L."'(J\~~ ~I't lol.\ ~ ~v d. H~ 

OlJ0NL0 6~ h-e-ck.rick. '9 ~ -J~l'J\f\.Oj\c S9(Y'~S 

~'Y\ Mcu'1 Lcr-v"~. So(Y\.lL~8'\'2,..d'1i. Norr:Yjl?ro 

~ ~sk-\~ l-hro\d $lM~> ILf2-~J;b -!- C~~ I{Z1-Js:t- ~~~I~L~~ 
.fv.L~ KC\ ~ilU-:- c;..YY\JU~ ,. (o/\~I ~b \2~Z'~l1;; 

OW(\J2 ,0 b-t 5ri~~ t\eo t1c. JX,l\cJ~ + L,H\ L." l-\oc< ­
~IY\ \~i.~~ \\L Y~'=- Q",~d. ~4'-\)CD ISb'l:j'5i'~~ 

~ L, \\ i(Af\ \-\0G\r'" 'i1\'1lc;~ , b\)4~ JZfl 

h-m~ ~d f''''-- _Ck.p\~on _Loho/b~ l'1-=Holwi 

C}nd~; ~ (urVlb, S~ L L.f (ID/S1o 2«0110 

owC\e.d '01 Lj\C\s ,DO~SC.0 ~Lou\':>_~obso(\Jy-. 

~'\Q(\ bL\ ('L~ ~~LAc;t ~\S, ~0er ('11-5 . _~t'\I/~i 

_ 





----

-----------~--------------- -­

-------~._-----_._--_._-_._-----_.-----------_.•...._--_._---­

\ 
- -'-'---.--~- -~'--'-~'- --- .._ .. -._- _._~--_.__ .....-.....-__._-------._.._._-~-- .-------~-,--- ._­



Doc.: 

WARRANTY DEED
 
(Maine Statutory Short Form)
 

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS, that, David P. Filipos of 
Portland, Maine, for consideration paid, hereby GRANTS to David C. Simpson and 

Carol I. Eisenberg, whose Inailing address is 99 Luther Street, Peaks Island, ME 

04108,as joint tenants, with WARRANTY COVENANTS, the land with any buildings 

thereon situated at 100 Ledgewood Street, Peaks Island Portland, County of 
Cumberland and State of Maine, described as follows: 

Parcel located on Ledgewood Road and Luther Street, on Peaks Island in the City of 
Portland, as per assessors plan 87-E-5, there being 8,508 square feet fronting on 
Ledgewood Road and Plan 87-E-47, 5,547 square feet fronting on Luther Street. 

Meaning and intending to convey the same premises conveyed to David P. Filipos by 
virtue of a Deed from Phyllis A. Hersey dated August 14, 1995 and recorded in the 
Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Book 12055, Page 199. 

Witness our hands and seals thL~ 29th day of July, 2008 

~~-..-.+---------'-'-'

J)~/?.f~' 
.. ' .._ ­

David P. Filipos 

STATE OF MAINE 
COUNTY OF Cumberland, S5. July 29, 2008 

Then personally appearea before me the above named David P. Filipos and 
acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed. 

81~C~)
 
ublic/ Attorney at Law 

Prin Name: 
8:)-( ~~-:r My omm.Exp: 

-~A=t'fH~Wi~\t1CDONALD 
MAINE ATTORNEY AT LAVV 

Received 
Recorded Resister of' Deeds 

Jul 30,2008 02:45:08P
 
2008070149 Culberland County
 

Palela E. Lovle!l
 



t,·
 
Bt: I 205 5PG I 99 

QUITCLAIM DEED 

THAT. Phyllis A. Hersey. of Windham. County of Cumberland. 
Stalr of Maine. in considerntion of one dollar and other valuable 
con~ideralions paid by David P. Filip~ the receipt whereof is 
h('r,~b.r acknowledged, do hereby remise, release, barllain, sell and 
con~ey and forever quitclaim unto said David P. Filip~ his heirs 
~nrl aSRisns forever. a certain parcel of land with building 
thcr~on. situated in the ~1ty of Portland. County of Cumberland, 
Slalr of Maine bounded and described as follows: 

r~rcel located on Ledgewood Road and Luther Street. on Peaks 
I~land in the City of Portland, as per assessors plan 87-E­
5. ther~ being 8,508 square feet fronting on Lednewood Road 
and PI~n A7-E-47. 5.547 square fept fronting on Luther 
Street. 

R~in~ thr ~ame premises conveyed to this grantor and Elmer 
A. Hersey by quitclaim deed from Maud Hersey dated June 19. 
lQ64. and record~d in the Cumberland County Registry of 
Deed~ in Book 2831. Page 118. this grantor beinn the sol~ 

surviving joint tpnant. 

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the af or(!cranted <lnd bn rca i lIf>d premi ~~~ 

~ith all thr privileges and appurtena"ce~ thereof to the snid 
David P. Filipos his heirs and assigns. for their use and hehoof 
f or('v('r. 

AND. I do covenant "ith the said Granlee. his I,,·irs and 
assi~ns. that I am lawfully seized in fee of the premises. free 
of all ~ncumbrances. that th~y hav~ good richt to sell and convey 
th~ 5am~ to said GranlP~ to hold us aforesaid: nnd that Phyllis 
A. Hers~y and her heirs shall and "ill warrant and defend thp 
sam~ to th~ said Grantee. David P. Filipos his heirs and assigns 
iorl·\'er. aGuiJl!;t t.ht.> 1'-l"fu1 claims and demands of all persons. 
lbe Lrantor nere1n spec1ticly conveys to tne ~rantee her entire interest 1n 
S81U property 1nc~UQ1ng any easements or rlghts ot ways be~ong1ng to ner 1n 
the past or at present, or Wh1Ch may accrue to her at any time in the tuture. 

" 

__!I!!!! --_~~---,-----------
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IN flITNBSS flHBRBOF. Phylli6 A. lIersey. Grantor, has caused 
this instrument to be p.xecuted by hereunto setting hand and seal 
this ~day of August, 1995. 

STATE OP MAINE 
COUNTY OP CUMBERLAND August 14 • 1995 

Personally appeared the above-named Phyllis A. Hersey who on oath 
acknowledged the foregoing in6trument to be her free act and 

deed. 
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Joint Tenants
 

(Maine Statutory Short Form)
 

Mary Louise Sa.ers, of Montpelier, Vermont, for valuable 
consideration, grants to Prederick P. Sa.ers and Jeanette M. Sa.ers, 
as joint tenants, with a mailing address of 13904 Waverly Creek 
Court, Chantilly, Virginia, 20151, with Warranty Covenants, the 
following described real property situated at 110 Ledgewood Stroet, 

~ Peaks Island, Portland, Cumberland County, Maine: 

~ 

o 

A certain lot or parcel of land with the buildings thereon,~ situated in said Portland, and being more particularly describedfh on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.

i
w 

~
this 21st day of August, 1998.Witne•• "'Y hand 

~~ O1~L,t:o S'O>c!COI4<""0Witness Lou·.e Somer. 

STATE OF MAINE 
CUMBERLAND, ss August 21, 1998 

Personally appeared the above named Mary Louise Somers, and 
acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her free act and deed. 

Before me, +/1»­
Attorney at Law/lluta:] nrle 

"'A1UCIB 
_-...vI«!.AW 

Printed Name 
CL-1270. 

."
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BIBIBI" A 

A certain lot or parcel of land, with the buildings thereon, situated 
on Peaks Island in the City of Portland in the County of Cumberland 
and state of Maine, bounded and described as follows: 

BEGINNING at the most southwesterly corner of Lot No. 4 according to '. 
a certain plan and survey agreed upon b~tween Orin B. Whitten and 
Sarah Innis, said plan being recorded in the Cumberland County
Registry of Deeds in Book 588, Page 370, to which plan reference is 
hereby made for a more particular description; thence running
northerly along the boundary line between Lot No. 3 and Lot No.4, as 
shown on said plan, SO feet to a stake, thence easterly in a line 
parAllel with the most southerly boundary line of said Lot No.4, 50 
feet, more or less, to a stake; thence southerly in a line parallel
with the boundary line between Lot No. 3 and Lot No.4, as shown on 
said plan, and distant 50 feet therefrom, 50 feet to the southerly
boundary of said ~ot No.4; thence westerly along said southerly
boundary 50 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning. 

Meaning and intending to' convey hereby a lot of land out of the 
southwesterly corner of Lot No. 4 as shown on said plan. 

ALSO another certain lot or parcel of land numbered 5 according to a 
certain plan and survey agreed upon between Orin B. Whitten and 
Sarah Innis and recorded in said Registry of Deeds in Book 588, 
between pages 370 and 371, said lot of land being situated on Peaks 
Island in said Portland and having the following dimensions, 
according to said plan; on the north line, along Ledgewood Road, so­
called, 68 feet, more or less, on the westerly line 123 feet, more or 
less; on the southerly line 72.6 feet, more or less; and on the 
easterly line 117 feet, more or less. 

Together with all the rights of way and easements and any and all 
other rights and privileges over Ledgewood Road, so called, as 
conveyed and described in deed to David J. Isenor dated January 9, 
1925, and recorded in said Registry in Book 1187, Page 191. 

Being the same premises set aside to Mary Louise Somers, widow of 
Harold E. Somers, by Order of the Cumberland County Probate Court 
dated December 23, 1996, and recorded in Book 12894, Page 78. 
Additional reference is also made to deed from the City of Portland 
dated January 31, 1997, and recorded in Book 12926, Page 19. 

Also conveying, without warranty covenants, all of Grantor's right,
title and interest in and to certain lots or parcels of land situated 
on Peaks Island, Cumberland County, Maine and known as Tax Map 87, 
Block S, Lots 3, 48 and 49, as shown on the maps of the Tax Assessor 
of the City of Portland for the fiscal year 1997, and as conveyed to 
Mary Louise Somers by Quitclaim Deed from the City of Portland, 
dated January 27, 1997, and recorded in Book 12926, Page 17. 

RECEIVED 
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STATE OF MAINE 
CUMBERLAND COUNTY PROBATE COURT 

******************************* 
Estate of Harold E. Somers * ORDER
 
*******************************
 

After considering the complaint filed in this matter, the 
court makes the following findings: 

1. That Harold Somers died April 23, 1992, while a resident of 
Montpelier, Vermont, but while owning property located on Peaks 
Island, Portland, Maine. 

2. That his widow, Mary Louise Somers, and his children, Michael 
J. G. Somers, Susan A Somers, Fred Somers and Thomas Somers are 
the sole heirs at law of Harold E. Somers. 

3.No court proceeding concerning the succession or administration 
of Harold E. Somers' estate has occurred. 

4. More than three years have passed since the death of Harold E. 
Somers, thus affirming the assumption of intestacy as provided 
for unaer 18-A M.R.S.A. Section 3-108. 

5. At the time of his death, Harold E. Somers held title to 
certain real property hereinafter referred to as "Premises" which 
is more particularly described as follows: 

Beginning at the most southwesterly corner of Lot No. 4 
according to a certain plan and survey agreed upon between Orrin 
B. Whitten and Sarah Inness, said plan being recorded in the 
Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Book 588, Page 370, to 
which plan reference is hereby made for a more particular
description; thence running Northerly along the boundary line 
between Lot No. 3 and Lot No.4, as shown on said plan, fifty 
(50) feet to a staks; thence Easterly in a line parallel with the 
most Southerly boundary line of said Lot No. 4 fifty (50) feet, 
more or less, to a stake, thence Southerly in a line parallel
with the boundary line between Lot No. 3 and Lot No.4, as shown 
on said plan, and distant fifty (50) feet therefrom, fifty (50) 
feet to the Southerly boundary of said Lot No.4; thence Westerly
along said Southerly boundary fifty (50) feet, more or less, to 
the point of beginning. 

Meaning and intending to convey hereby a lot of land out ot 
the Southwesterly corner of Lot No. 4 as shown on said plan, 
containing two thousand five hundred (2,500) square feet. 

Being the same premises conveyed to Harold M. Isenor and David 
J. Isenor by deed dated June 25, 1948, and recorded in said 
Registry in Book 1904, Page 494. The said David J. Isenor died 
in Portland, Maine on September 21, 1951. 
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Also a certain lot or parcel of land numbered five (5) 
according to a certain plan and survey agreed upon between Orrin 

B. Whitten and Sarah Innes and recorded in said Registry in Book 
588 between pages 370 and 371, said lot of land being situated on 
Peaks Island in said Portland and having the following 
dimensions, according to said plan: on the North line along 
Ledgewood Road, so called, sixty-eight (68) feet, more or less, 
on the Westerly line one hundred twenty three (123) feet, more or 
less, on the Southerly line seventy-two and six tenths (72.6)
feet, more or less; and on the Easterly line one hundred 
seventeen (117) feet, more or less, containing 8,700 square feet, 
more or less, according to said plan. 

Meaning and intending hereby to convey all the right, title, 
and interest in and to said premises which was conveyed to David 
J. Isenor by James C. Moran by deed dated January 9, 1925, and 
recorded in said Registry in Book 1187, Page 191, together with 
all the rights of way and easements and any and all other rights
and privileges over Ledgewood Road, so called, as conveyed and 
described in said deed. 

Title of Harold M. Isenor was acquired by reason of his being 
the only child and thereby the sole heir at law and next of kin 
of said David J. Isenor, who died in Portland, Maine, on 
September 21, 1951, ·his wife, Margaret G. Isenor, having 
predeceased him at said Portland on June 17, 1948. 

Also BARGAINING, SELLING AND CONVEYING, all the furniture, 
furnishings, fixtures, equipment and any and all other articles 
of personal property this day located in the cottage on Ledgewood 
Road on said Peaks Island, which cottage stands upon the land 
previously described above. 

Reference is made to Warranty Deed of Harold M. Isenor to 
Katherine O. Somers dated March 27,1953, and recorded in 
Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Book 2124, Page 236. 

These parties were subsequently conveyed by Katherine O. 
Somers to Harold E. Somers by deed dated October 14, 1980, and 
recorded in Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Book 12623, 
page 96. 

6. The value of the property is $50,000.00 or less. 

7. That Mary Louise Somers has acquired title to the property in 
Paragraph 5 above as the priority heir to property valued at 
$50,000.00 or less, pursuant to 18 M.R.S.A. Section 2-102(3). 
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WHEREFORE, it is hereby ordered and adjudged as follows: 

1. At the time of death of Harold E. Somers held title to the 
Premises as described in Paragraph 5 above and also described in 
a deed recorded in cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Book 
12623, Page ~.6. 

2. Mary Louise Somers acquired title to the Premises under the 
laws of in~estate succession as the priority heir of Harold E. 
Somers. 
Dated at Portland, Maine, this ,,) day of December, 1996. 

Dl~Ac~~(/dA 
Judge, Cumberland county 
Probate Court 

I' 
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U1884 
LUTHERST.QUI.DED.2 
01.27.97 

QUITCLAIH DEED 
" 

X»OW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS, that the City ot portland, 

a body politic and corporate in the County of CUmberland, state of 

Maine, in consideration of one dollar ($1.00) and other valuable 

consideration paid by Mary Louise Somers of Peaks Island, County of 

Cumberland, state of Maine, the receipt whereof is hereby 

acknowledged, does hereby remise, release, bargain, sell and convey 

and forever quitclaim to the said MAry Louise Somers, her heirs and 

assigns, a certain lot or parcel of land described in Schedule A, 

attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said City of Portland has hereunto 

caused this instrument to be signed by Duane G. Kline, its dUly 

fauthorized Director of Finance, this'k4~ day of ,-\;.((,i(l"rs ' 1997. 

CIT~OF= 

By:_ 
Dua e G. KIJ.ne 
Director of Finance 

STATE OF MAINE I .
 
CUMBERLAND, SSe • 'r1vl tll(j 2-7, 1997
 

Personally appeared the above-named Duane G. Kline, in his 
capacity as the Director of Finance of the city of Portland, and 
acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed 
and the free act and deed of the City of Portland. 

PrInted N JENPlfr£R LSA8eO,,, 

-----...------ .. -.... -.--.- ....---------.--------------r-"~----_"'_'_~" 
\ 

~tAL 
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LUTHERST.QUI.DED.2 
01.27.97 

SCHBDULE A 

Certain lots or parcels of land known as Tax, Map and Lot 187­
E-3-4B-49 as shown on the maps of the Tax Assessor of the City of 
Portland for the fiscal year 1997. 

Meaning and intending to convey the interest acquired by the 
Grantor by virtue of the foreclosure of the following tax liens 
recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds: 

; «1 
: II 

Lot 87-E-J 

Tax lien recorded February 10, 1982 in Book 4919, Page 320; a 
tax lien recorded on June 25, 1981 in Book 4808, Page 137; a tax 
lien recorded on July 7, 1982 in Book 49B8, Page 300; a tax lien 
recorded July 1, 1983, in Book 6210, Page 225; a tax lien recorded 
July 2, 1984 in Book 6495, Page 299; a tax lien recorded June 6, 
1985 in Book 6783, Page 262; 

Lot 87-E-48 

Tax lien recorded JUly 7, 1982 in Book 4988, Page 301; a tax 
lien recorded July 2, 1984 in Book 6495, Page 300; a tax lien 
recorded June 6, 1985 in Book 6783, Page 263; 

Lot 87-E-49 

Tax lien recorded July 7, 1982 in Book 4988, Page 302; and a 
tax lien recorded J~ly 2, 1984 in Book 6495, Page 301. 
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~nofu aU ~en btl t~e5e Jresents, 

'mJ,nf TIle City of 1\>rCland. a body politic and corporatc, and locared ar Portland, in the County of .'Cumbe:rl:md and State of Maine, in consideration of one dollar and other valuable considcrarions paid by 

SOMERS, MARY LOUISE 

of Portland, in the County of Cumberland and Stare of Maine, rhe receipr whercof it docs hereby acknow!cugc. 

does hereby rrmier, rrllller. bnrSllin, erllllllb ranbru. and forever quir-c1aim IIntO the said 

SOMERS, MARY LOUISE AND HERS 

Heirs and Assigns foreV\:r, all irs right, tille and interesr in and to rhe ti)ll()win~ llescribed real estate siluated in 

Portland in the C<1Unty llf Cumberland and Slatc of Maine and mllrc paniclliatly described as. viz;R EAr. EGT AT E 

PORTLAND MAINE ASSESSOR'S PLAN ON FILE IN'.ASSESSOR'S OFFICE CITY HALL. 
PLAN 87-E-2-4 STERLING ST. PEAKS ISLAND 11212 sf 

Meanmg and intendin~ ro convey the same land and building which the said gramor acquired hy 

TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE DATED .1UNE 9, 199~, JUNE 7, 1994,JlJNE 15, 1992, 
PLEASE NOTE THAT ALL THE LIENS WERE IN THE NAME OF SOMERS, HAROLD E 

MAft* i.\\~~\1c\'}e~ne9J rtlfJ!clrePea' inTt~fl:!m~fJ;n~TCounry Regisrry of Deeds in Book 11954 

f'.Jge 135 SOOK1l474 PAGE 58, BOOKI01l9 PAGE 30, 

r3Jn ~itl1ra9 ~~trrof, the s,1id City of Portland has caused this insrrument to be executed and its 

corporate seal affixed by DUANE G. KLINE Director of Financc, 

thereunto duly authorized, this 31st 

By 

Director of Finance. 
DUANE G. Kr.INE 

J'fztfr of Jiil1inr. 

CIluntbrrlnn~, 19 97JANUARY 31, 

Then personally appeared the above named DUANE G. KLINE 

and acknowledged the foregoing instrumenr to be his free act ,and deed in his said capacity, and the free act amI 

deed in of !>3id City of Portland. 

Before me, 

Notary Public. 

HECEIVEO' 
"R[[ORfoED nrClJlfiY OF DUDS' 

~7 J!ill 31 f,IIIO: 35 

---_..... -......-...._-_.. 



I, KATHARINE O. SOMERS, of Portland in the County of 

Cumberland and State of Maine, 

in, consideration of One Dollar and other valuable considerations 

paid by HAROLD E. SOMERS of Montpelier in the county of Washington 

and State of Vermont, 

the receipt whereof I do hereby acknowledte, do hereby 

gtDr. grlU1t. bargatn, .,U .. tllllllrJ unto the said HAROLD E. SOMERS 

his het" and culitmforBver, 

a certain lot or parcel of land, with the buildings thereon, situated on Peaks 
Island in the City of Portland in the County of Cumberland and State 
of Maine, bounded and described as follows, viz: 

Beginning at the most Southwesterly corner of Lot No. 4 according 
to a certain plan and survey agreed upon between Orrin B. Whitten and 
Sarah Inness, said plan being recorded in the Cumberland County Regis­
try of Deeds in Book 588, Page 370, to which plan reference is hereby 
made for a more particular description; thence running Northerly along 
the boundary line between Lot No.3 and Lot No.4, as shown on said 
plan, fifty (50) feet to a stake; thence Easterly in a line parallel
with the most Southerly boundary line of said Lot No. 4 fifty (50) 
feet, more or less, to a stake; thence Southerly in a line parallel 
with the boundary line between Lot No. 3 and Lot No.4, as shown on 
said plan, and distant fifty (50) feet therefrom, fifty (50) feet to 
the Southerly boundary of said Lot No.4, thence Westerly along said 
Southerly boundary fifty (50) feet, more or less, to the point of 
beginning. 

Meaning and intending to convey hereby a lot of land out of theIi Southwesterly corner of Lot No. 4 as shown on said plan, containing 
two thousand five hundred (2,500) square feet. 

Being the same premises conveyed to Harold M. Isenor and David J. 
Isenor by deed dated June 25, 1948, and recorded in said Registry in 
Book 1904, Page 494. The said David J. Isenor died in Portland, Maine, 
on September 21, 1951. 

ALSO another certain lot or parcel of land !:nl1mbered five (5) 
according to a certain plan and survey agreed upon between Orrin B. 
Whitten and Sarah Innes and recorded in said Registry in Book 588 
between pages 370 and 371, said lot of land being situated on Peaks 
Island in said Portland and having the following dimensions, according 
to said plan: on the North line, along Ledgewood Road, so called, 
sixty-eight (68) feet, more or less; on the Westerly line one hundred 
twenty-three (123) feet, more or less; on the Southerly line seventy­
two and six tenths (72.6) feet, more or less; and on the Easterly line 
one hundred seventeen (117) feet, more or le8s; containing 8,700 
square feet, more or less, according to said plan. 

Meaning and intending hereby to convey all the right, title and 
interest in and to said premises which was conveyed to David J. Isenor 
by James C. Moran by deed dated January 9, 1925, and recorded in said 
Registry in Book 1187, Page 191, together with all the rights of way
and easements and any and all other rights and privileges over Ledge­
wood Road, so called, as conveyed and described in said deed. 

Title of Harold M. Isenor was acquired by reason of his being 
the only child and thereby the sole heir at law and next of kin of 
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said David J. Isenor, who died in Portland, 'Maine, on September 21, 
1951, his wife, Margaret G. Isenor, having predeceased him at said 
Portland on June 17, 1948. 

ALSO BARGAINING, SELLING AND CONVEYING, all the furniture, fur­
nishings, fixtures, equipment and any and all other articles of persona 
property this day located in the cottage on Ledgewood Road on said 
Peaks Island, which cottage stands upon the land previously described 
above. 

Reference is made to Warranty Deed of Harold M. Isenor to Kathar­
ine O. Somers dated March 27, 1953, and recorded in cumberland County 
Registry of Deeds in Book 2124, Page 236. 

wn )lun! uub In ){nib the alorBdranted and bartai,,,ed premises with 

all the priviledss alld appJ'rtellanOeB tll-ereol to the said HAROLD E. SOMERS 

his ll-e;rs amI aBBi~lls; tn his a"d their USB and behoof forever. 

his ll,eirsI do OOV'E.N'.iJNT with. tll-e saiel Gran,tee , 

I am lawfully Beized in fee of ths premJses that theyancl a8lid1lB, that 

are free of all encumbrances: 

that I do have toad ritht to Bell and oonvey the Bame to the Baid Grantee to 

heirs shall and will WI1RR.iJ"vThold a, afore,aid; and t1lat I and my 

heirs and aBBitns forever, alld DEFEND the lame to the said Grantee , his 

adaillBt the/awful claims and demands of all personl. 

In .UMB.8 B4fttnf, I, KATHARINE o. SOMERS, having no 

husband living, 

joilll"'t I,,, thil deed a, Grantor • alld reU,,,qllis1zind and conv#!yin, ritht 

by descent and all other ritht, in the above dB,cribed premise" have hereunto ,et 

my }{nuJ, and ,eal this /~/ /1, 
in the year of our Lord one thousand nine

day of a:c.,tiI-e~· /?,f~ 
lmndred and eighty. I,

I

! I 
It 
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I! 
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WARRANTY DEED 

BRIGITTE S. MCDONALD, with a mailing address of 161 Pearl Street, 

Portland, Maine 04101, for consideration paid, GRANTS to BRIGITTE S. 

MCDONALD of said Portland, and LILLIAN M. HDAn, with a mailiJ')g address of 118 

MlInjoy South, Portland, Maine 04103, as JOINT TENANTS and not as tenants-in­

common, with \VARRANTY COVENANTS, that certain lot or parcel orland with the 

improvements thereon situated on Peaks Island, County of Cumberland and State of 

!\-lnille, and more particularly described on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part 

hereof. 
,: 

Being the same premises described in a deed to Brigitte S. McDonald dated 

September 14, 1999, and recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Book 

15048, Page 219. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said BRIGITIE S. MCDONALD has signed this 

instrument on the 2.1'~ay of August, 2000. 

essWi~.~
STATE OF MAINE 
COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND August 2i~2000 

Then personalty appeared the above-named BRIGITTE S. MCDONALD and 
acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her free act deed. 

Before me, 4. 
orary Public/Allorney-' Law 

Printed Name: ~ ro. ~ 

1(,867213 Bl.I/PS[]{IS 

'. 
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EXHIBIT A 

A certnin lot or parcel ofland together with the buildings thereon, situated on 
Peaks lslund, the same being further described os being the most southerly one-hal f of lot 
numbered two (2) us shown on plan ofland of the Robert G. Skilling heirs as recorded at 
the Cumberland County Registry of.oeeds, nnd pUl])orting to contain four thousand 
(4,000) squnre feet of land.. 

Also another certain lot or parcel of lund, being ull [lnd the same premises as were 
conveyed to Ralph C. Purinton by Ada E. Lorrettc by her deed datcd Muy 17, 1938 and 
recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Book 1564, Page 330; thc same 
being further identified us being shown on Assessors Pluns of the City ofPortlnnd under 
designation of 87-E-9 nnd 87-0-5. 

Oeing thc second and third parcels of lund described in deed from Cumberlund 
Savings nnd Loun Association to Leslie L. Honr, duted April 10,1956, [lnd recorded in 
the Climberiand County Registry of Deeds in Book 2284, Pnge 70. 

Being the sume premises conveyed by Ednu M. Clapison to said Leslie L. Hoar 
lind Lillinn M. Honr, by deed dated October 10, 1966, and recorded in said Registry of 
Deeds in Book 2976, Page 118. 
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\VARRANTY DEED 

LILLIAN M. HOAR, with a moiling address of96 Ledgewood Road, Peaks 

Island, Moine 04108, for considerntion paid, GRANT to BRIGITTE S. MCDONALD, 

her successors and nssigns, with u moiling address of 161 Peorl Street, Portland, Maine 

04101, with WARRANTY COVENANTS, that certain lot or parcel of land with the 

improvements thereon situnted on Peaks Island, County of Cumberland and State of 

Moine, and more particularly described on Exhibit A attached hereto and made u part 

hereof. 

Being the some premises described in n deed to Lillian M. Hoar and recorded in 

the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Book 3164, Poge 509. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said LILLIAN M. HOAR has signed this 

/yrc­
instrument on the doy of September, 1999. 

LILLIAN M. HOAR 

STATE OF MAtNE 
COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND September-.ii_, 1999 

Then personally appeared the above-named LILLIAN M. HOAR and 
acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her free act and deed. 

Defore me, JoJ'U', ~~ 
~ry biiCiAllOlTlCY=Ui-Law 

Printed Name: -ro !l i -:S. ~M; '-1""­
Q~",. M.rir( s \, l 'llo;)... 

147.56613B3.I/I'SDIIS 

"~~ljjl1,r-·'7·-_--·· •. ~_.~------ ...._; ;II *. .. ... -"'.-1I'Qa8Kl'. 
pm 'IliI'5jJ I. AU.. $J 
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EXHIBIT A 

A certain lot or parcel of land together with the buildings thereon, situated on 
Peaks Island, the same being further described as being the most southerly one-half of lot 
numbered two (2) as shown on plan ofland ofthe Robert G. SkUling heirs as recorded at 
the Cumberland County Registry ofDeeds, and purpo.rting to contain four thousand 
(4,000) square feet of land. 

Also another certain lot or parcel of land, being all and the same premises as were 
conveyed to Ralph C. Purinton by Ada E. Lorrette by her deed dated May 17, 1938 and 
recorded in the Cumberland County Registry ofDeeds in Book 1564, Page 330; the same 
being further identified as being shown on Assessors Pions ofthe City ofPortland under 
designation of87-E-9 and 87-0-5. 

Being the second and third parcels ofland described in deed from Cumberland 
Savings and Loan Association to Leslie L. Hoar, dated April 10, 1956, and recorded in 
the Cumberland County Registry ofDeeds in Book 2284, Page 70. 

Being the same premises conveyed by Edna M. Clapison to said Leslie L. Hoar 
and Lillian M. Hoar, by deed dated October 10, 1966, and recorded in said Registry of 
Deeds in Book 2976, Page J18. 

I47S661383. llPS[)/ts 

r
• 

RECEIVED
RECORD~~ REGISTRY OF OEED~ 

1999SEP;6 AHI;: ~5 

CUHBERLAHO COUNTY 

~}1~ 
~- .& " 



II 

I, 

:; 
':
" 

11
II 

1\
:1 

I. Edna He Clappison of South Portland in the County of II 
'[Cumberland and State of Maine 

I 
! 
r in CONidendoa of oneI 

~ 
J! 

pUcl by Lealie L. 

the City of Portland. County of Cumberland and State of Haine iI 
:1

II 
I'1~·~~w_ do heNby ecbowleclge. do heleby ,-.;rat. 
h
il 

ii '-Pia.•u... aIIlIIII WlJO!Ia. 8Bid Leslie L. 

II 
Ii 
11 

'i 
u joinlleDUUlmet not U.*WUI in ~ 

surriVOI' of shem, uel the heiD U\Cl usipa of she nrri9Ol' of Ihem, fCll'eVer, 11 

~ a certain lot or parcel of land. together with the buildings 
Ii
!I 

thereon. situated on said Peaks Island. the same be1ng further ii 
11 described as being the most southerly one-half part of lot :: 

numbered two (2) as sbown on plan of land of the Robert F. 11 
Skilling heirs as recorded at the Cumberland County Registry of Ii 

II Deeds, and purporting to contatn four thousand (4000) square feetil 
of land. iiil (
Also another certain lot or parcel of land. be1DB all and the ili same premises as were conveyed to Ralph C. Purinton by Ada E. II
Lorrette by her deed dated May 17. 1938. and recorded in the III Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Book 1564, page 330; the !iI same bdDg further identified as being shown on Assessors Plans i!I 

of the City of Portland under designation.of 87-E-9 and 87-0-5.I II
ii 

Bains the second and third parcels of land described 1n deed 
from Cumberland savings and Loan Association to the Grantor 11.I .herein, dated April 10, 19561 and recorded in Cumberland County 
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dollar and other valuable considerationa' II 
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Hoar and Lillian He Hoar. both of Peaks Island in II 
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Edna M. 

A certain lot or 
on Peaka leland in said Portland, bounded and described 

Be~inning at the Southeasterly corner 
of'Ralph Purrington; 
now or formerly of Nellie Hi,gin. to the point of beginning;
Westerly eighty-on. and five hundredths 
to the land now or 
forty-fiy. (451 feet, 
now or formerly owned in 
thence Easterly eighty-one and 
or les8, to land now 
fifty-six (56) feet, \lIore or 

pai. '" and ltatl. 

"b. 1....1" 
..... .u r-. .. 

lind Cuaberland Saving. and Loan A"ociatiO~: 
orlanis.d anci exi.tinl by law anci haying it. principal ortic. 
pl.c. ot bua1D.'. at Portlanci in the County ot Cuab.rland anci 
of Maine 

~e.ning a~d intendin~ 
land four thousand 
Lot Ko. 2 ae 
the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds, 
of way forever for ingress and egrees
and assigns, and 
hereinbefore described, with the right of all time. 
pa ss on foot and wi th animal. and vehicle. in and oyer
of land 
being ten (10) feet wide and 
of the land now or 

Being the same 

;> 

b.il'll 8DI ...~ ,.,...,.,.. 

Edna M. Clappi Ion , her 

On. Dollar ~nd oth.r valuable conliderationa 

Clappi.on or South Portland in laid county 

oarcel of land with the buildints thereon, situated:: 
as follows: j 

~of the land no~ or formerly
thence fifty (50) Ceet Northerly by the land 

thence 
(81.05) (eet, more or les8 

fOnBerly or Addie E. Lorrette; thence Northerly 
more or less, to a certain right of way 

common by Edwin A. Strout and Joseph H.rrigan
fiye hundredths (81.05) feet l 1I0r' ; 

or formerly of Nellie Hir.ginsj thence ~outherly, 
leaa, to the point of beginning. ! 

-, 

•• ••., it" be,..", ullll..lld&" ......'" ...... m-. 
, ............ ~ ua\. \M 8&1. 

• corporatioD ciuly 
~ 
tat. 

d
" 

II , 

'I',I
I 

to convey and here~y conveying a parcel of 
(4000) feet , more or less, being a portion of 

shovn in the plan of Whitten and Innces, recorded in 
together with the right 'i 

to the said Grantee, his heirs~ 
the occupants or granteee of said land and prelli.ee:: 

to pass and re­ ~ , 
a certain strip: 

al ong the north side of the premi.es hereinbefore de.cribed:: i 
running to a point within ten (101 feet ,I ' 

fo~ rly of Nellie Higgins. ! 

property conyeyed to this Grantor by Clinton Jason ! 
Purington by deed dated Septellber 7, 1951, and recorded in Cumberlan. 
County Regi.try or Deeds. ~ 

Also another certain lot or parcel of land, to~ether with the ~ 
buildings thereon, .ituated on Poak. Island in said City oL Portland i 
the aame being further described a. being the IIO.t southerly one-hall 
part of lot numbered two 2) a. ehown on plan of land of the Robert I 
P. Skilling heir. a. recoeded at the Cumberland County Registry of 
Deed., and purportint; to contain four thou.and square feet of land j , 

being all and the same prelli.e. a. wer. conyeyed by Gertrude M. Puri~ton 

Alao another certain lot or parcel or land, bfl1ng all and the.... I i 
prelli.ea 811 were conveyed to Ralph C. Purinton by Ada E. Lorrete.. , 

. .,", by her deed dated Kay 17, 1938, and recorded in the Cumberhnd ! 
,I t County Regi.try of Deed. in Book 15610, Page HO' the 11111. ,being
".,. • turther identified &II beina ahown on Auelllor. Plana of the City of ·1 
i Po~land und•• de.ienation of 87-1-9 and 87-0-S. 

de .ubj.ct to the t&XIa tor 19S6, which the I' 

( 

I~: ' :11 Thi. CODY.yanc. i 

I 
l
I Qrant...b.rein~ \111••••zlei agre•• W pay. 

,/_c ' • .A.'J--•• '_J'. '... 

J, 
";:,,; Me _ 6.0 .. _ .... ).. ~ _s. ,..x.", ... __" ., 
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lo\&J'7 l'Ubl1t 
R~CIST~Y Oil OE:EDS, CO~BERLA~COONTT, MAINE APR 11 195i 
Received at / H 'I,t WV'Iol, and ecorded-i:"-II"-"~=-:;=~ 
BOOK '22S. PA;:$ 'It> ~anal }':::'C ." 

~-ur-a-_~~~ 

t.M\ it will JIamalt ........ Idnl \ht pnC'" \0 her 

elaUe aD4 4.-D4a ~ au PONO_ olaau:a. by. UIJ'oaata 01' =4•• 

It. 
h w:nz.. --.nr. \be M14 CWllbtl"'land Savin~s &:. Loan Associ. tion 
has caused these presents to be signed and its coroorate seal to bo 
affixed b1 '~ederic C. Dudley, itl President.1ennetb J. Gordon, A.s't~ 
Treasurer and countersigned by Esther Cofrin, its Assistant Secretary.
hereunto duly authorized. ~ 

1INDt•• 

" ,I 

!, 
j 

"i, 
! 

.' 

j 
~ 

;1 J 
I , 

j 

1 
I 

:1 
.~ 

:, 

rF'~ ---- ­ -­

"
rll 1iii Titlt to tht Grantor herein val acquired throu&h Notlce of 'Ort­

., .. i I~:::::::.::::~o:: :.:";.~::: :'0.. 
~ j QP\D'\eDaDa.' UwrnD\. tlelO111~. \. U. Mi4 

, l Edna M. Clappllon I her 

1 hlln ID4 ...lpa to....... 

\. 

ce 
s 
y 

:i 
! 

I 
: \
, I

I iI 
1 ! I 
} :I 
j :. 

t.td': '\ 
'S: J I 

I i \1 : 

:I
:L 

I 

I 

I 
'rigan , 

1"'11'

I 
\ 

'. ' I 

" 
~ 
I. 
,I 
) 

, 
l 
" ,: 

"j 

,I 

I
 
;I 
. I
 

. I
 
I' 

f I 



; 

"f, .,. 

7~9'<. 
MOTICE 0' LIEN ,.. ' . ......, 

Notice b hereby siven to Louie W. Dobson, J~,.! !gl;a9. .. F. Dobson. and Edna M. 

C;Lappison '". ~ " 

That the City of Portland, a body politie and corporate, located in the County of 
CIIlIIberland and State of &1ae,. Qat. a lien !=In th~ real eBtate louted at 

Ledgewood Road, Peaks IBluci. !laine.
 
in said City and 1Il)r& partic.ularly described aa follows:
 

A certain lot or pareal of land with the bu:ild:1.Dg thereon, si~uated on 
Peaks Island in said Portlad, bouoded ad described sa follows: 

Beswing at the aortheasterly corner of the secoDd parcel of land 
described in deed of CUlIIberland Savings ancl Loan Association to Edna M. Clappiaon, 
recorded in the CUlllberland CaUl\ty lep.atry of Deeds 111 Book 2284, Page 70; thence 
westerly eishty-one and five hUDdredths (81.05) feet, lIIOre or leas, to the land 
now or formerly of Addie E. Lorretta; thence northerly forty-five (45) feet, IIOre or 
less, to a certain dght of way now or formerly owned in c.o-.on by Edwin A. Strout 
and Joseph Harrigan; thence easterly eisbty-oae ad five huudredtbs (81.05) feet, 
IIOre or less, to laud now or fomer1; of Nellie R1gpns; thence southerly fifty-six 
(56) feet, more or les8, to the point of beS1nn1l1g. 

Keanlng and intending to convey and hereby convey1Dg a parcel of 
land four thouu.nd (4000) feet, IDOre or le.s, being a portion of Lot No.2 as 
shown in the plan of Whitten and Innces, recorded in tbe Culllberland County Registry 
of Deeds, togetber with the right of way forever for ingres8 and esress to the 
said Grantees, their heir. and a.sisos, .ad the oceup8Dts or Grantees of .aid land 
and prelll1aes hereinbefore deecrtbed, with the right of all t111188 to pass and repass 
on foot and with an1lllal8 and vehicles 10 and over a certain strip of land along 
the north side of tbe premiae. hereinbefore described beina ten (10) feet wide and 
TUDD.ing to a point with1n ten (10) feet of the land now or formerly of Nellie HiaI1l1S. 

BeinS'the first de8cribed parcel in the aforementioned deed of 
Cumberland SaviDgs ad Loan Association. 

pUrsuaDt to the prOVisions of 17 M.R.S.A., Section 2853, by reason of an ORDER 

Dated at Portland, this 2nd 

State of Ma1ne 
Cumberland, SSt 

The foregoiDg inatrument wu acknowledged before me this _..:&:-..;lIu.~ _ 
day of 1anOot bOA ~ , 19 75", by Jobn G. DePal_,. Director of Finance, 

for the [ty of por@lOand, a body politic and c:orp9,1i&q,/J,oCBted in the County of 

Cumberland and State of Maine, on behalf of ~~~~~~iand. ' 
/ '~.(~.~~. R·... ·.~1:,tli·~\:--__ 
: . ~~o _ ~...J~.;-t'--::nT1 

j ~ 151975 .. /,,~"j. 
\. DGISTDYOr DEEDS. CUatB!RLUD coum. IlAID ., .~ -. . ·~iE.S 

.. ..••l9ed at / I e~1 KJ1K. &nd reooriod 1n ~_ ..."...'i, 

800;.96 V PAGE b $I ~~ , . _.. Be,J18ter 

~" ~ ~ ~ ,i~:~~.r,~;;. 
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\VARRANTY DEED 1. 8'-~-t,o} -r 
KNOWALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS 

'I"~ THAT, Jobn \Y. Beck and Bonnie S. Beck of 220 Maille Avenue, Portland, Countyof Cumberland, Siale of
 
MOline for consideralion paid, grants 10Jtll""t M. AfIl/lnI and Kathleen R. RossyalJ of 272 Spring Street, Ponland, County of
 
Cumberland, Slale of M:aine. with WARRANTY COVENANTS ,the land in Peaks Island, County of Cumberland, Stale of
 
Maine, described as follows:
 

Sec Exhibit A att:ached hereto and made a part bereof 

IN WITNESS WHEREOP. I have hereunlo ICt my hand Ihis 2nd day of March, 1999 • 

~7'~ 
~ 

~ 
~ 
~ 
fa " 
...J 

In 
a: 
w z 
C( • 
:STATE OF Mame
 

COUNTY OF Cumberland
 

On this 2nd d:ay of March, 1999 ,personally appeared be(o 
I and acknowled~ the foregoing to be his/her free act and deed. 

'c/Anorney at Law 

~ £. S.~k5n .£')1 
My Commission Expires: 

.'. I 

99·0044sc 
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Exhibit A .I
I 

{Acert:lin lot or parcel of Illnd with any buildings thereon, situated on Peaks Island in Ponland, ,bounded and described IS follows: 
i 

Deginning on the southerly sideline orland of the heirs of Luther Sterling at the Northeasterly 
comer of IlInd now or formerly of Mary McCormick: thence running easterly by said Sterling line ninety, 
and feet, more or less,to lot number three (3) on a plan oflots inserted between pages 370 and 371 of 
Dook 588, in Cumberland County Registry of Deeds, which lot Is said to be owned by one Higgins: thence 
southerly by the westerly sideline of said lliggins land thirty-three (33) feet, more or less, to II stone 
monument: thence westerly in 1I stroightlinc to the northellsterly comer ofland now or fonncrly ofAda 
Lorelle alld continulnSlilong said Lorelle's land northerly sideline to said McConnick's land: thence 
northerly by said McConnick to the point orbeginninS. 

Sec IIlso Cumberland County Registry of Deeds Dook 1108, Page 31 I. Also Ilrllnted herewith in 
conunon with otbers in and to the right ofway described in tile deed ofAllee E. Jones to Edwin A. Strout 
from tbe bIRd IIbovc described to Sterling Street. Reserving however, from the land IIbove described a right 
ofway ten (10) fcet wide 1I10ng tbe southerly side Ihereoffrom a point len (10) feet westerly ofsaid lot 
number tbree (3) to said rigbt ofwlIy to Sterling Street for the benefit ofadjoining owners. 

Meaning alld intending to convey the same prentises described in deed ofUarbarll Deck and Herbert Mac 
Donald to D:nbara Deck, Donnie S. Beck and Jobn W. Beck dated July 1984 recorded in the Cumberland 
County Registry of Deeds In Book 6499. page 214. Darbara Deck being deceased as of April 10, J988 
leaving Bonnie S. Beck lind John W. Beck as surviving joint tenants 

RECEl>JHD 
R£CORD£Q.~fililn~YQPItQE£DS 

1999 MAR -3 AH lOa i2 

CUHBERLA,NO COUNTY 

~JS~ 
..····---------------------__-r 
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aooK6499~MiE 214 ~"'n.9~ 
WE, BARBARA BECK and HERBERT~C:~dNALD, both 

of Portland, Cumberland County, State of Maine,
 
~mHHlor consider:llion paid,
 
~ranc ro BARBARA BECK, BONNIE S. BECK and JOHN W. DECK, all
 

o( Portland, Cumberland CountI' State of Maine,
 
wirh wurrunly ra\lI'I1DnIJJ, as joint te:n:ants, the land in Peaks sland,
 
County of Cumberland, State of Maine.
 

A certain lot or parcel of land, with the cottage thereon, situ­

ated on Peaks Island in Portland, bounded and described as follows:
 

Beginning on the southerly sideline of land of the heirs of 
Luther Sterling at the Northeasterly corner of land now or formerly
of Mary McCormick; thence running easterly by said Sterling line 
ninety (90) feet, more or less, to lot number three (3) on a plan of 
lots inserted between pages 370 and 371 of Book 588, in Cumberland 
County Registry of Deeds, which lot is said to be owned by one 
Higgins; thence southerly by the westerly sideline of said Higgins 
land thirty-three (33) feet, more or less, to a stone monument; 
thence westerly in a straight line to the northeasterly corner of 
land now or formerly of Ada Lorette and continuing along said Lorette' 
land northerly sideline to said McCormick's land; thence northerly by 
said McCormick to the point of beginning. 

See also Cumberland County Registry of Deeds Book 1108, Page 311. 
Also granted herewith in common with others in and to the right-of­
way described in the deed of Alice E. Jones to Edwin A. Strout from 
the land above described to Sterling Street. Reserving however, 
from the land above described a right of way ten (10) feet wide along
the southerly side thereof from~point ten (10) feet westerly of said 
lot number three (3) to said right of way to Sterling Street for the 
benefit of adjoining owners. 

Being the same premises conveyed to the grantors herein by deed 
of Helen H. Lacey, dated November 12, 1970, of record in said Registry 
of Deeds in Book 3151, Page 175. 

tTl c 

wife or s:aid gr:antor, 
joins as gr.1nlor and releases all rights by descent and all ol!1er ri~l1fs. 

ourJDlIlIl'lJlI h:and S :and seal Srhis 

~Ilr state of maiur CUMBERLAND 55. JUly 1984 

Then personally appe.1red ,he above named 

BARBARA BECK and HERBERT MAC DONALD SEAL 
.1nd acknowledged rhe (oregoing instrument co be 

My Commission expires Brlarc 7IIC, ~""~~~~~~:-:7s.::~~~",1.~:"'---:~~ 
May 4, 1991­
I~:l'" \\'.,fa'''' D·,,, - )_Ifll r ...."c' - S..,." f"" .. 
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ml.,ITCLAIM DEED WITH COVENANT 

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that CAROL EISENBERG and 

DAVID SIMPSON whose mailing address is 99 Luther Street, Peaks 

CAROL EISENBERG 

",:-':'" 
;:. :.. . ".~. 

. > 

Island, Maine 04108, hereinafter referred to as the Grantors, for 

consideration paid, grant to CAROL EISENBERG, whose mailing 

address is 99 Luther Street, Peaks Island, Maine 04108, 

hereinafter referred to as the Grantee, with QUITCLAIM COVENANTS, 

certain lots or parcels of land situated in the City of Portland, 

County of Cumberland and State of Maine, and more particularly 

described as follows: 

Lots numbered thirty-six (36), thirty-eight (38), forty (40)
and forty-two (42) on Plan E of homestead of the late Luther 
Sterling drawn by Charles H. Howe, C.E. and recorded in the 
Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Book 516, page 210, and 
also being known as lots numbered forty-three (43), forty-four 
(44), forty-five (45) and forty-six (46) on ~ax Map 87, Block E, 
said tax map drawn for the City of Portland and being that 
certain tax map in effect as of 1973 with respect to lots forty­
four (44), forty-five (45) and forty-six (46) and in effect as of 
1989 with respect to lot forty-three (43). 

Being the same premises conveyed to Carol Eisenberg and 
David Simpson by quitclaim deed of Louis Giordano, aka Louis 
Geoidano, dated February 13, 1989 and recorded in the Cumberland 
County Registry of Deeds in Book 8665, Page 243, which deed was 
subsequently corrected by a qUitclaim deed to Carol Eisenberg and 
David Simpson from Louis Giordano, aka Louis Geoidano of near 
date to be recorded. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantors, CAROL EISENBERG and DAVID 

SIMPSON, have caused this instrument to be signed and sealed this 
k..­

~ day of February, 1992 • 

Signed, Sealed and Delivered 
in presence of: 



, ' IlWl __", ·._ ,. •• 

24300&159 

QUITCLAIM DEED WITH COVENANT 

..aN ALL MEB Br THESE PRESBNTS, that I, LOUIS GIORDANO, also 

referred to as LOUIS GEOIDANO, of Englewood, County of Sarasota 

and State of Florida, for consideration paid, grant to DAVID 

SIMPSON and CAROL EISENBERG, of Peaks Island, Portland, County of 

Cwaberland and State of Maine, with a mailing address of Luther 

Street, Peaks Island, Maine 04108, with QUITCLAIM COVENANTS, as 

joint tenants, the following described real estate: 

Several certain lots or parcels of land on Peaks 
Island, Portland, Haine, being Lots Nos. 43, 44, 45 and I 
46 a••hown on Plan E and being the Plan of Land of the I 

Ilate Luther Sterling recorded in the Cumberland CounLy 
Registry of Deed. in Book 576, Page 210. .! 
Meaning and intending to convey the land acquired by r 
~he 9rantor herein by deeds from the City of Portland I 
recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in I 
Book 3429, Page 49, Book 3429, Page 52 and Book 3429, ! 
Page 55, and in a deed to be recorded herewith. ! 

I·
I

WITllZSS IIY hand and seal this 13~ay of February, 1989. 1. 
~-~'10I~.~~ 

UIS GIaRD' 
1 
I 

STAT! or FLORIDA 
SARASOTA, ss. 0/1..' ' 1989 

Personally appeared the above-named LOUIS GIORDANO, who I 
acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and 
deed. 

Before me, 

SEAL ~rJanll[ t3Ht~_ 
!:
/, 

Notary ~ ic 

Print Name: Slater J(9t?ae 6~t?s 
. :,' .. , 

AsR020J02PSB.BS lora.., IlIIllte STItt Of rLMlrIA
J999 fEB 23 fin 10: 23 In' COHtlll011 UP, ect 11,111'
 
IIIIlm TIIIU aUUAI. lU. 1110,
 

CUM: : '.'_". . :!i 1'( 

~:t'-:'.'<:\.: • (,.J~~ 



16604 ~ -. SS 

1(t1l1~ all .It by tIf's, IIUB'nfs.. 

UJ~Dt the 01\7 01 Por~land, a bod7 politio and oorporate, aa4 

laoa,.d &~ Po~'land, In ~h. Ooan~7 o~ Cumberland and S~a~. of 

Maine, in ooneid.ration of one dollar and o\ber 9aluable 

Donelderat,10n8 paid b1 LDu1e Qeo1daDo, 

ot Portland, 1n the Coont,1 of Cumberland and State o~ Main., 

'he reoe1p\ wbereot l' doee hereby aoknowlodge, do.s hereb7 ~. 

rrlr.., bugalu, 1Il11 ... CdIIUV. and t'ore"er qui to-olaim un~o t.he .aid 

Imd.1I Ceoicluao, hie 

Uelrs and Assigns lor••er, all ite right, title and 1n~.rel' 1n 

and t,o the following deaorlbod real ••t.a~e eituated in Portland 

in the Oo~t1 of ·Cwaberland and St.at. of Maine and aore 

part.ioularly d••orlbed aa, .1.: 

I!Ither St•• Pew leland, ABaeeeore Plan 87-"£-46 
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Property Search Detailed Results	 Page 1 of 1 

This page contains a detailed description of the Parcel ID you selected. Press 
the New Search button at the bottom of the screen to submit a new query. 

Current Owner Information 
Card Number 1	 of 1 

Parcel ID 087	 E005001 

Location 100 LEDGEWOOD ST 

Land Use VACANT LAND 

Owner Address	 SIMPSON DAVID C & CAROL I EISENBERG JTS 
99 LUTHER ST 
PEAKS ISLAND ME 04108 

Book/Page 26240/156 

Legal	 87-E-5-47 
LEDGEWOOD ST 
PEAKS ISLAND 
140~5 SF 

Current Assessed Valuation 
Land Building Total 

$59,800 $ 0.00 $59,800 

Property Information 
Year Built style Story Height Sq. Ft. Total Acres 

0.323 

Bedrooms Full Baths Half Baths Total Rooms Attic Basement 

Outbuildings 
Type Quantity Year Built Size Grade Condition 

Sales Inforrl1ation 
Date Type Price Book/Page 

07/30/2008 LAND $87,000 26240-156 
08/01/1995 LAND $7,500 12055-199 

Picture and Sketch 
Picture Sketch Tax Map 

Click here to view Tax Roll Information.
 
Any information concerning tax payments should be directed to the Treasury office at 874-8490 or e­


mailed.
 

)\. 

http://www.portlandassessors.com/searchdetail.asp?Acct=087 E005001&Card=1 10/14/2008 



Property Search Detailed Results	 Page 1 of 1 

This page contains a detailed description of the Parcel ID you selected. Press 
the New Search button at the bottom of the screen to submit a new query. 

Current Owner Information 
Card Number 1	 of 1 

Parcel ID 087	 E005001 

Location 100 LEDGEWOOD ST 

Land Use VACANT LAND 

Owner Addres.	 SIMPSON DAVID C & CAROL I EISENBERG JTS 
99 LUTHER ST 
PEAKS ISLAND ME 04108 

Book/Page 26240/156 

Legal	 87-E-5-47 
LEDGEWOOD ST 
PEAKS ISLAND 
14055 SF 

Current Assessed Valuation 
Land Building Total 

$59,800 $ 0.00 $59,800 

Property Information 
Year Built Style Story Height Sq. Ft. Total Acres 

0.323 

Bedrooms Full Baths Half Baths Total Rooms Attic Basement 

Outbuildings 
Type Quantity Year Built Size Grade Condition 

Sales Information 
Date Type Price Book/Page 

07/30/2008 LAND $87,000 26240-156 
08/01/1995 LAND $7,500 12055-199 

Picture and Sketch 
Picture Sketch Tax Map 

Click here to view Tax Roll Information.
 
Any information concen1ing tax payments should be directed to the Treasury office at 874-8490 or e­


mailed.
 

NewSHrcht ) 

http://www.portlandassessors.com/searchdetail.asp?Acct=087 E005001&Card=1 6/12/2009 
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Richardson, Whitman, Large & Badger 
A Professional Corporation 

Harrison L. Richardson 
John S. Whitman 

Attorneys at Law 
465 Congress Street Tekphone(207) 774-7474 

Wendell G. Large P. O. Box 9545 Facsilnile (207) 774-1343 
Frederick J. Badger, Jr. * 
Elizabeth G. Stouder 

Portland, ME 04112-9545 E-Mail ceisenberg@rwlb.com 

Barri L. Bloom Offices in 
Frederick F. Costlow* Portland, Maine 
John B. Lucy* Bangor, Maine 
Thomas R. McKeon 
Caroll. Eisenberg Individual attorneys 
Heidi J. Hart are also admitted in 

OH 
*Resident in Bangor Office 

In Reply Refer To: 

"'; 

October 16, 2008 

Ms. Marge E. Schmuckal 
City of Portland Inspections Division 
Planning & Urban Development 
389 Congress Street, Room 315 
Portland, ME 04101 

RE:	 Property at 100 Ledgewood Street 
Peaks Island, Maine 

Dear Marge: 
{ 

This letter will confirm the telePhon~eSSage you left for me on October 14, 
2008. In that message, you said that the pr perty owned by me and David Simpson at 
100 Ledgewood Street, Lot 87-U';; and 87- 7, was a lot of record since prior to July 15, 
1985 and could be built upon subject to all other restrictions such as setbacks. You also 
said that you anticipated that we would submit an application for a building permit, 
which is accurate, and that a permit could be granted for this property. 

If I have n1isstated any representations or have misunderstood them, please be in 
touch. Otherwise, we look forward to working with you to develop this property within 
the City's zoning restrictions in order to create a hon1e for our family. 

Very truly yours,
) . \. '\ 

\ 
I 

(~~ /CC--L-~ 
Carol 1. Eisenberg.~.~ 

CIE 
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From: Philip DiPierro 
To: Code Enforcement & Inspections 
Date: 6/30/20094:16:31 PM 
Subject: 100 Ledgewood Street, Peaks Island, Single Family Site Plan 

Hi all, this project meets minimum site plan requirements for the issuance of the building permit. Please
 
see UI for sign off.
 

Thanks,
 

Phil
 


